Dr. Pradip Kr. Sarma Principal

Cell: +91-94358-01930

Pin -784507

E-mail: collegemazbat@gmail.com

Web: www.mazbatcollege.com

Fax: 03711-246469

Memo No....



Date: 16/01/18

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR ACADEMIC CO-OPERATION

Between

MAZBAT COLLEGE, MAZBAT, UDALGURI, B.T.A.D (First Party)

And

KALAGURU BISHNU RABHA DEGREE COLLEGE, ORANG
UDALGURI, B.T.A.D (Second Party)

Mazbat College, Mazbat, Udalguri, B.T.A.D, Assam and Kalaguru Bishnu Rabha Degree College, Orang, Udalguri, B.T.A.D, Assam agree to sign the Memorandum of Understanding for Academic Co-operation between the two institutions on 16th January,2018 (Tuesday) with an aim to continue the programme of academic co-operation and research innovations in accordance with terms and conditions set forth in this memorandum of understanding.

A) Objectives

The goal of this MoU is to foster collaboration and to facilitate advancement of knowledge on the basis of reciprocity, best effort, mutual benefit, and frequent interactions. Mazbat College, Mazbat and K.B.R Degree College, Orang agree:

- a) To exchange information on all academic matters.
- b) To exchange resources of teaching, learning material and other literature relevant to their academic and education related programme.
- c) To jointly organize short-term academic programme on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty therein,
- d) To jointly organize seminars, conferences or workshops on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty to participate therein,
- e) To jointly engage students in NSS, NCC and other relevant activities related to the college.



Dr. Pradip Kr. Sarma

Principal Cell: +91-94358-01930 Pin -784507

E-mail: collegemazbat@gmail,com

Web: www.mazbatcollege.com

Fax: 03711-246469

Memo No.....

AAZBA

Date: 15/01/18

f) To jointly organize of exchange students during curricular as well as extracurricular activities.

- g) To exchange students of each other's institutions with an aim to facilitate them with the best teaching-learning system of each other's institutions.
- h) To share the innovative ideas and best practices of each other's institutions to as to develop the over-all academic and social environment of the locality.
- i) To exchange library materials and to grant e-library access to each others library.

The First Party and Second Party further agree that the detailed terms and conditions that guide each activity identified above will be separately determined and agreed upon by the two institutions. These terms will have a technical description of the proposed activity, financial arrangements, and specific person(s) authorized by the institutions in writing for the implementation of such endeavour.

A) Development and Consultative Programme

Mazbat College, Mazbat and K.B.R Degree College, Orang agree to help identify and invite faculty members from the other institution to participate in both students and faculty development programme. The terms and conditions for such participation will be worked out by mutual agreement between the two institutions.

B) Exchange of Faculty

Both the parties agree to encourage collaboration between faculty members from both institutions and specifically both the institutions will encourage their faculty members to undertake short visits at each other's institution to encourage collaborative learning.

C) Student Exchange

Both the parties agree to exchange students for special classes, lectures, workshops, field works or seminars undertaken by the institutions for their up-liftment and better understanding of their subject matter and related topics.



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

AZBAT COLLEGE

Mazbat, Udalgurí, B.T.A.D., Assam

Dr. Pradip Kr. Sarma Principal

Cell: +91-94358-01930

Memo No.....

Pin -784507

E-mail: collegemazbat@gmail,com Web: www.mazbatcollege.com

Fax: 03711-246469



Date: 16/01/18

B) Exchange of Learning and Technical Material

Both the Colleges agree to exchange information on academic programme, teaching and learning material and other literature relevant to their educational and research programme. Further, Mazbat College, Mazbat and K.B.R Degree College, Orang agree to explore ways to share teaching and learning material, and other relevant literature, while respecting each other's intellectual property and other rights.

C) Joint Conferences, Workshops and Short-term Courses

Both Mazbat College, Mazbat and K.B.R Degree College, Orang agree to help identify and invite faculty members from the other institution to participate in conferences, workshops and short-term courses. The terms and conditions for such participation will be worked out by mutual agreement between Mazbat College, Mazbat and K.B.R Degree College, Orang.

D) Best- Practices

Both the institutions agree to share their institutional best practices and innovative ideas so as to develop the over-all academic and social environment of the locality as a common goal.

E) Access to Library and e-Library

Both the colleges agree to share its library resources and also to provide possible access to each other's e-library facilities.



Dr. Pradip Kr. Sarma

Principal

Cell: +91-94358-01930

Memo No.....

Pin -784507

E-mail: collegemazbat@gmail,com Web: www.mazbatcollege.com

Fax: 03711-246469

Date: ...16/01/18



F) Co-ordination Committee

Each institution shall appoint one member of its teaching faculty to co-ordinate with each other against each programme initiated jointly or in collaboration mode. Moreover, a Co-Ordination committee consisting of the following members will periodically review and identify ways to further strengthen co-operation between the two institutions.

- a)Principal, Mazbat College, Mazbat
- b) Principal, K.B.R Degree College, Orang
- c)Co-Ordinator, IQAC, Mazbat College, Mazbat
- d)Co-Ordinator, IQAC, K.B.R Degree College,Orang

G) Tenure and Termination

This MoU will get into effect from the date it is signed by representatives of the two institutions and will remain valid for five years. It may be continued thereafter after suitable review and agreement. Both the institutions have the liberty to terminate the MoU by intimating an information or notice to the other institution at least six months prior to such termination. It is agreed that neither Mazbat College, Mazbat nor K.B.R Degree College, Orang will be held responsible for any financial or other losses which the other institutions may suffer due to prior-termination of the agreement. However, both the Colleges will ensure that all the activities in progress are allowed to complete successfully.



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

COLLEGE

Mazbat, Udalguri, B.T.A.D., Assam

_{Or.} Pradip Kr. Sarma Principal

Cell: +91-94358-01930

мето No.....

Pin -784507

E-mail: collegemazbat@gmail.com Web: www.mazbatcollege.com

Fax: 03711-246469

Date: 1.6/01/18...



H) Arbitration Clause

If any dispute arises relating to any aspect of academic co-operation, Principal, Mazbat College, Mazbat and Principal, K.B.R Degree College, Orang and will jointly resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility.

This Memorandum of Understanding for Academic Co-operation is signed on dated 16th January,2018 (Tuesday) at Mazbat College, Mazbat, Udalguri, B.T.A.D.

(Dr. Pradip Kr. Sarma)

Principal

Mazbat College, Mazbat OLLE Mazbat, Udalguri, B.T.A.D.

Witnessed by-

(Jayanta Kalita)

Coordinator, IQAC

Mazbat College

Mr. Jayanta Kalita Coordinator, IQAC

Mazbat College, Mazbat

(Dr. Utpal Chandra Hajong)

Principal

K.B.R Degree College, Orang

Principal

K.B.R.D. College, Orang

Udalguri (B.T.A.D

(Ramesh Dahal)

Coordinator,IQAC

K.B.R Degree College

Co-Ordinator I.Q.A.C.

K.B.R.D. College, Orand